

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 5233/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2004 in RA No. 284/2004 &amp; WP No. 9282/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMLESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Savita, Adv.

Ms.Monica Bhanot, Adv.

Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

No stay granted.

It is pointed out to this Court that the question whether the ad hoc appointee can, by virtue of mere long service, be regularised is pending decision before a higher Bench in Secretary, State of Karnataka and Ors. vs. Umadevi & Ors.

To await decision in CA Nos.3595-3612/99

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER